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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD, LG ELECTRONICS, INC., AND  
ZTE (USA) INC., 

Petitioner,  
 

v. 
 

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO. KG, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-00448 
Patent 6,895,449 B2 

____________ 
 

Mailed: September 28, 2017 

 

NOTICE OF REFUND 
 

Petitioner’s request for a refund of certain post-institution fees paid on 

December 8, 2016, in the above proceeding is hereby granted.  The amount 

of $14,400.00 has been refunded to Petitioner’s deposit account. 

The parties are reminded that unless otherwise permitted by 37 C.F.R. 

§ 42.6(b)(2), all filings in this proceeding must be made electronically in the 

Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB E2E), accessible from the 

Board Web site at http://www.uspto.gov/PTAB. 

If there are any questions pertaining to this notice, please contact the 

Patent Trial and Appeal Board at 571-272-7822. 
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PETITIONER: 
 
David Garr 
dgarr@cov.com 
Greg Discher 
gdischer@cov.com 
Herbert Finn 
finnh@gtlaw.com 
Darren Franklin 
dfranklin@sheppardmullin.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Gregory S. Donahue 
gdonahue@dpelaw.com 
Minghui Yang 
myang@dpelaw.com 
Anthony Meola 
info@themeolafirm.com 
Jason Murphy 
jmurphy@iplawusa.com 
Victor Baranowski 
vbaranowski@iplawusa.com 
Arlen Olsen 
aolsen@iplawusa.com 
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